



No. 00-836

In the Supreme Court of the United States

George W. Bush,

Petitioner,

v.

Palm Beach County Canvassing Board, et al.,

Respondents.

**ON WRIT OF CERTIORARI TO
THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA**

REPLY BRIEF OF RESPONDENT BUTTERWORTH

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

PAUL F. HANCOCK
Deputy Attorney General
Fla. Bar no. 0140619
Counsel of Record

JASON VAIL
Assistant Attorney General
Fla. Bar no. 298824

KIMBERLY J. TUCKER
Deputy General Counsel
Fla. Bar no. 0516937

Office of the Attorney General
PL-01
The Capitol
Tallahassee, FL 32399
850 487-1963

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT 1

 REASONS FOR AFFIRMING
 THE DECISION BELOW 2

 I. The text of 3 U.S.C. s. 5 does not support nullification
 of the Florida Supreme Court’s opinion. 2

 II. Article II, section 1 does not permit the imposition of
 burdens on voting, impair state judicial review,
 supersede the requirements of the Florida Constitution,
 or permit lawfully cast votes to be ignored and
 inaccurate vote tabulations to determine the outcome of
 an election. 7

 III. The Secretary of State is not the last word on the
 interpretation of Florida law. 15

CONCLUSION 16

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Anderson v. Celebrezze</i> , 460 U.S. 780 (1983)	9, 12
<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976)	5
<i>Burroughs v. U.S.</i> , 290 U.S. 534 (1934)	5
<i>Chevron U.S.A. Inc. v. National Resources Defense Council</i> , 467 U.S. 837 (1984)	15
<i>Ex parte Beattie</i> , 98 Fla. 785, 124 So. 273 (Fla. 1929) . . .	13
<i>Farmer v. Carson</i> , 110 Fla. 245, 148 So. 557 (Fla. 1933)	13
<i>Food and Drug Administration v. Brown and Williamson Tobacco Corp.</i> , 120 S.Ct. 1291 (2000)	15
<i>I.N.S. v. Cardoza-Fonseca</i> , 480 U.S. 421 (1987)	15
<i>James B. Beam Distilling Co. v. Georgia</i> , 501 U.S. 529 (1991)	12
<i>Legal Environmental Assistance Foundation Inc. v. Board of County Commissioners of Brevard County</i> , 642 So. 2d 1081 (Fla. 1994)	15
<i>McDaniel v. Barresi</i> , 402 U.S. 39 (1971)	13
<i>McPherson v. Blacker</i> , 146 U.S. 1 (1892)	5, 7, 8
<i>Nikolits v. Nicosia</i> , 682 So. 2d 663 (Fla. 4th DCA 1996) .	15
<i>Schneider v. Lang</i> , 66 Fla. 492, 63 So. 913 (Fla. 1913) . . .	11

<i>Smiley v. Holm</i> , 285 U.S. 355 (1932)	14
<i>State ex rel. Buckwalter v. City of Lakeland</i> , 112 Fla. 200, 150 So. 508 (Fla. 1933)	13
<i>State ex rel. Carpenter v. Barber</i> , 144 Fla. 159, 198 So. 49 (Fla. 1940)	10
<i>State ex rel. Knott v. Haskell</i> , 72 Fla. 176, 72 So. 651 (1916)	11
<i>State ex rel. Nuccio v. Williams</i> , 97 Fla. 159, 120 So. 310 (1929)	11
<i>State ex rel. Peacock v. Latham</i> , 125 Fla. 793, 170 So. 475 (Fla. 1936)	11
<i>State ex rel. Spears v. Baggett</i> , 77 Fla. 92, 80 So. 743 (Fla. 1919)	11
<i>State v. Jefferson</i> , 758 So.2d 661 (Fla. 2000)	13
<i>Wiggins v. State ex rel. Drane</i> , 106 Fla. 793, 144 So. 62 (Fla. 1932)	11
<i>Williams v. Rhodes</i> , 393 U.S. 23 (1968)	9, 12

Statutes

3 U.S.C. s. 15	1, 2, 4
3 U.S.C. s. 5	1, 2, 6, 16
Section 16.01(3), Florida Statutes	15

Other Authorities

Art. IV, section 4(c), Florida Const. 15

Art. V, section 3(b)(8), Fla. Const. 13

Art. V, section 4(b)(3), Fla. Const. 13

Art. V, section 5(b), Fla. Const. 13, 14

U.S. Const. Article II, section 1, cl. 2 1, 5, 7-9, 14, 16

U.S. Const. Fourteenth Amendment 16

U.S. Const., Twelfth Amendment 5
